MONONGALIA COUNTY COMMISSION

Jeffrey L. Arnett, Commissioner
Thomas C. Bloom, Commissioner
Sean P. Sikora, Commissioner

243 HIGH STREET, ROOM 202
COURTHOUSE
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505

AL Ny,

Telephone: 304 291-7257

MONONGALIA COUNTY COMMISSION

Monday, January 19, 2026
Monday, February 16, 2026
Tuesday, May 12, 2026
Monday, May 25, 2026
Friday, June 19, 2026

Friday, July 3, 2026

Monday, September 7, 2026
Monday, October 12, 2026
Tuesday, November 3, 2026
Wednesday, November 11, 2026
Thursday, November 26, 2026
Friday, November 27, 2026
Thursday, December 24, 2026
Friday, December 25, 2026
Thursday, December 31, 2026

Friday, January 1, 2027

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
2026

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
President’s Day

Primary Election Day
Memorial Day

West Virginia Day (observed)
Independence Day (observed)
Labor Day

Columbus Day

General Election Day
Veteran’s Day

Thanksgiving Day
Thanksgiving holiday

Y% day Christmas Eve
Christmas Day

7> day New Year’s Eve

New Year’s Day

Any additional holidays or days off if so designated by the Governor

., i

Commission President

Approved: January 7, 2026




